Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Safety Council		107/03/2008	United States Chartered Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Organizations for Youth Safety	
Street Address:	7371 Atlas Walk Way	
Internal Address:	#109	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20155	
Entity Type:	a Washington, D.C. non-profit corporation:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2584437	NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS FOR YOUTH SAFETY	
Registration Number:	2441059	NOYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900110686

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6282000-233/236

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sana Hakim

Signature: /sh/ TRADEMARK

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0081

Date:	07/07/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks noys#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, National Safety Council, a United States Chartered Corporation, having its principal offices at 1121 Spring Lake Drive Itasca, Illinois 60143-3201 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks, for which it owns United States registrations (the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS FOR YOUTH SAFETY	2,584,437	June 25, 2002
NOYS	2,441,059	April 3, 2001

WHEREAS, National Organizations for Youth Safety, a Washington, DC non-profit corporation, having its principal offices at 7371 Atlas Walk Way #109, Gainesville, Virginia 20155 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and common law rights therefore and any foreign applications or registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 3rd day of July, 2008.

NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL

Name: Edward M. Rylko

Its: Vice President of Finance & CFO

STATE OF /LINOIS)

SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of July, 2008 by Edward M. Rylko of National Safety Council.

Notary Public

My commission expires 10/26/26/1

OFFICIAL SEAL MARILYN P. PETTERSEN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2011

972577/D/1

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

TRADEMARK